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EMPLOYMENT PREFERENCE TO LOCAL PEOPLE
Singh Kunwar Rewati Raman

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to take steps to make it mandatory for the companies being established in the Naxal affected areas to provide jobs to the local youths for their social and economic development; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a) & (b): As per available inputs, presently there is no such proposal. However, local youth do get employment in companies established in naxal affected areas.
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